City of Saint Paul Financial Analysis

File ID Number:	RES 23-1832		
Budget Affected:	Operating Budget	City Attorney's Office	General Fund
Total Amount of Transaction:	\$0		
Funding Source:	Other	Please Specify:	
		Outsid	le Counsel - 10017400 - 63120
Charter Citation:	Administrative Code 3.02		

Fiscal Analysis

BE IT RESOLVED, the Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon request of the City Attorney, appoints Brian T. Grogan and his firm Moss & Barnett for the purposes of providing legal advice, assistance, and representation to the City of Saint Paul in its upcoming cable-franchise negotiations in connection with the parties' 2016 Agreement, City Council Resolution 22-1235, and a 2023 Retainer Agreement between the City of Saint Paul and Brian T. Grogan and his firm Moss & Barnett; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the compensation to be paid for the services of said special counsel shall be in accordance with the City Attorney Fee Policy established for the appointments of all such special counsel now and in the future; the total fees to be paid to said special counsel shall be in accord with such policy and will not exceed \$410.00 per hour with a total cap on fees not to exceed \$30,000; and all fees shall be reasonable and shall take into account the factors listed in Rule 1.5 of the Rules of Professional Conduct.